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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b), Patent Owner Oren Technologies, LLC 

hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices: 

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(1): REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST 

The real parties in interest are Oren Technologies, LLC, SandBox Logistics, 

LLC and U.S. Silica Company. 

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(2): RELATED MATTERS 

Patent Owners identify the following judicial matters that could affect or 

could be affected by a decision in this proceeding: 

Active Case in the U.S. District Court for the Southern District of Texas: 

Arrows Up, LLC v. US Silica Holdings, Inc. and Sandbox Logistics, LLC., No. 

4:17-cv-1945 (S.D. TX), filed on June 26, 2017. 

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(3) & (4): LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel 

Gianni Cutri (Reg. No. 52,791) 

Email: gcutri@kirkland.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

300 North LaSalle 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Tel: (312) 862-3372 

Fax: (312) 862-2200 
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Back-up Counsel 

Adam Kaufmann (Reg. No. 66,276) 

Email: adam.kaufmann@kirkland.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

300 North LaSalle 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Tel: (312) 862-3372 

Fax: (312) 862-2200 

Eugene Goryunov (Reg. No. 61,579) 

eugene.goryunov@kirkland.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

300 N. LaSalle Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Telephone: (312) 862-2000 

Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 

Kyle Kantarek (Reg. No. 74,441) 

Email: kyle.kantarek@kirkland.com 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

300 North LaSalle 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Tel: (312) 862-3372 

Fax: (312) 862-2200 

Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel at the 

addresses shown above.  Patent Owner also consents to electric service by email. 

DATED: July 2, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 

/s/ Gianni Cutri  

Gianni Cutri (Reg. No. 52,791) 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

300 North LaSalle 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Email: gcutri@kirkland.com 



 

4 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent 

Owner’s Mandatory Notices, was served on July 2, 2018 via email directed to 

counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:  

Allison Lucier Allison.lucier@hklaw.com 

Robert Hill Robert.hill@hklaw.com 

Steven Jedlinski Steven,jedlinski@hklaw.com 

 

        /s/  Gianni Cutri  
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